Michael Rocca v. Jo	dika Enterprises Inc et al		Doc. 18
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATE	ES DISTRICT COURT	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
11	Michael Rocca,	Case No. 8:14-cv-01261-JVS-DFM	
12	Plaintiff,		
13	v.	Order re: Joint Stipulation fo Dismissal	r
14	Jodika Enterprises, Inc. dba Taco Bell		
15	#002772, et al.,		
16	Defendants.	_/	
17			
18	Upon consideration of the Joint S	tipulation for Dismissal submitted by plainting	ff
19	Michael Rocca and defendant Jodika Enterprises, Inc. dba Taco Bell #002772,		
20	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-entitled action is dismissed with		h
21	prejudice in its entirety.		
22	Dated: November 19, 2014	0 - (10	
23		James () /kln	
24		United States District Judge	
25			
26			
27			
28			
	Order re: Joint Stipulation for Dismissal	Rocca v. Jodika Enterprises, Inc., et a - 1 - Case No. 8:14-cv-01261-JVS-DFM	
		Desirate luc	

Dockets.Justia.com